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Q1 - Family Status

# Answer Count
1 Married, no children 1
2 Married, with children 11
3 Single, no children 28
4 Single, with children 6

Total 46

Q2 - Residence at time of admission

# Answer Count
1 In-State 34
2 Metro 9
3 Out-of-State 3

Total 46



Q3 - Student Status

# Answer
1 Traditional (ages 18 - 25)
2 Nontraditional (ages 26 and older)

Total

Q4 - Degree you are working on:

# Answer
1 Certificate
2 Associate
3 Bachelor
4 Graduate Degree

Total

Q5 - While pursuing this degree, did you?

# Answer
1 Originally enroll at MOVC
2 Originally enroll at Marshall University
3 Transfer from another College or University (such as MCTC, Rio Grande)

Total

Count

29

17

46

Count

37

46

Count

21

22

46



Q6 - Major Field of Study

Major Field of Study

Nursing

Social Work

Nursing

Psychology

School Psychology
Management

Elementary Education

Ed Psych

Masters Social Work

Nursing

Social Work

Nursing

Nursing

RBA

Social Work

Social Work

Athletic Training

Nursing

COEPD - Pre Elementary Education
Nursing

Nursing

Civil engineering

Social work then changed to RBA
Public Relations and Journalism
RBA

EdS Ed Psychology

Social Work



Nursing

BSN, Nursing

Nursing

Social Work

Psychology

Athletic Training
Elementary Education
Communication Disorders
Nursing

Health Science

Marketing

Nursing

Elementary Education
Nursing

School Psychology

Ed.S. in School Psychology

Health Science

Q7 - During the past year, how many hours per week were you employed while attending

classes?

Answer

None

1-10

11-20

21-30

More than 30

Total

Count

15

14

46



Q8 - Which of the following best describes your educational objective while attending
Movc?

# Answer Count
1 Begin my first career 24
2 Advance in my current career 6
3 Career Change 12
4 Non-Career Objective 4

Total 46

Q9 - Class Rank

# Answer Count
1 Freshman 16
2 Sophomore 7
3 Junior 5
4 Senior 10
5 Graduate Student 8

Total 46

Q10 - Have you been accepted by and/or plan to attend a higher-level educational
program, such as a Master’s, Doctoral, or Advanced Professional Program?

# Answer Count
1 Yes 10
2 No 8

Total 18



Q11 - If you answered "yes" to the question above, which institution will you attend for
graduate work?

If you answered "yes" to the question above, which institution will you attend for graduate work?

Marshall

was social work

Not completely decided at this time
Marshall

MOVC

Marshall

Marshall

MOVC

Marshall

Q12 - What is your intended major in graduate school?

What is your intended major in graduate school?

Ed Psych

physiologist or drug therapist

Business

EdS School psych

Social Work

Psychology

N/A

Nurse Practitioner or Nurse Midwife Degree

undecided



Q13 - What are your immediate employment plans?

# Answer
1 Continue working in the same job | had prior to completing this program
2 Work in a job | recently obtained
3 Self-employment
4 Look for employment
5 No current work plans
6 Continue my education before seeking employment
7 Undecided

Total

Q14 - Have you taken any Interactive TV courses?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total

Count

18

Count

17

29

46



Q15 - Please indicate your level of agreement with the statements below:

I I
# Question strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Sjcrong y Total
Agree Disagree

1 | was pleased Wl.th my over:':\II ITV 7 6 5 1 0 16
educational experience.

) | was pleased with the overall quality of the 8 6 ) 0 0 16
ITV technology.

. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 | was pleased with my overall ITV educa.tlonal 500 500 419 0.88 078 16
experience.
) | was pleased with the overall quality of the 3.00 500 438 0.70 0.48 16

ITV technology.



Q16 - At this point in my education, | believe that |

Strongly Agree Strongly Total

# Question Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree
1 communicate effectively using written skills. 19 23 2 0 0 44
2 communicate effectively using oral skills. 18 21 3 2 0 44
3 use quantitative/scientific Skl|!S in prf)k.)lfem 15 24 4 1 0 44
solving activities.
4 utilize technology competently. 21 20 1 2 0 44
5 use critical thinking skills. 22 21 1 0 0 44
6 have developed an awareness of eth!cal 25 16 5 0 0 43
behavior.
7 recognize the richness of diversity. 22 15 6 0 0 43
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 communicate effectively using written skills. 3.00 5.00 4.39 0.57 0.33 44
2 communicate effectively using oral skills. 2.00 5.00 4.25 0.77 0.60 44
3 use quantitative/scientific SkI|!S in prQPI?m 500 500 4.20 0.69 0.48 44
solving activities.
4 utilize technology competently. 2.00 5.00 4.36 0.74 0.55 44
5 use critical thinking skills. 3.00 5.00 4.48 0.54 0.29 44
6 have developed an awareness of eth!cal 3.00 500 453 0.58 034 43
behavior.
7 recognize the richness of diversity. 3.00 5.00 4.37 0.72 0.51 43



Q17 - At this point in my education, |

Question

believe | have had sufficient access and
opportunity to use computers in the resource
center.

believe | would be interested in more programs
being offered through interactive TV.

feel adequately prepared for a career in my
major.

believe that MOVC’s program in my major is of
high quality.

would recommend my program major to
others.

would recommend MOVC to prospective
students.

Strongly Agree

Agree

30

11

14

22

22

29

10

19

14

18

13

Field Minimum Maximum

believe | have had sufficient access and
opportunity to use computers in the resource
center.

believe | would be interested in more
programs being offered through interactive
TV.

feel adequately prepared for a career in my
major.

believe that MOVC’s program in my major is of
high quality.

would recommend my program major to
others.

would recommend MOVC to prospective
students.

3.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

10

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Neutral

19

Mean

4.59

3.48

3.93

4.27

4.32

4.57

Disagree

Deviation

0.65

1.14

1.03

0.86

0.92

0.75

Strongly Total

Disagree

44

44

44

44

44

44

Variance Count

0.42

1.29

1.06

0.74

0.85

0.56

44

44

44

44

44

44



Q18 - Would you like to have more classes/programs offered at MOVC?

# Answer
1 Yes, please specify
2 No
3 Not applicable

Total

Yes, please specify - Text

Foreign Language classes

MOVC need more types of business classes

Early Childhood Education and EMT certifications

Athletic Training

Forensic Science

More classes for education majors available during the daytime hours instead of evenings.
| think it would really draw people in from surrounding areas.

Higher math courses, as well as, some engineering courses. Maybe online?
anything physiology, Phil, drug addiction therapists

PR or Journalism classes, however | know this is not a more common area
more of a variety

EdD program, Ed Leadership

Count

22

14

43

There are some courses that many have to take on the main campus. | would love to be able to take everything here

at MOVC and many feel the same way.

OB and PSY nursing would be wonderful
Astronomy, Environmental Science

More Communication Disorders specific

| would like to further my degree and be able to do it all at MOVC. This is my home and where | feel comfortable

with for example Nurse Practitioner school or Midwife degree.

Elementary Education

psychology

Nurse anesthetist

11



HS, HP, and ESS classes

Q19 - Have you used the Career Placement Center at the main campus?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total

Q20 - Have you used the Drinko Library/library services?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total

Q21 - Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following at MOVC.

# Question Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral
1 The quality of teaching 30 11
2 The quality of advising 26 12
3 The quality of Financial Aid Services 19 17
4 The classroom/lab facilities 24 16
5 The quality of the MOVC staff 33 9
6 The MOVC staff are approachable 31 9

12

Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied

0 1
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0

Count

43

44

Count

27
17

44

Total

44
44
44
44
44

44



# Field

1 The quality of teaching
2 The quality of advising
3 The quality of Financial Aid Services
4 The classroom/lab facilities
5 The quality of the MOVC staff
6 The MOVC staff are approachable

Minimum

1.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

Maximum

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Mean

4.57

4.45

4.25

4.43

4.70

4.61

Std Deviation

0.78
0.72
0.74
0.72
0.55

0.65

Variance

0.61

0.52

0.55

0.52

0.30

0.42

Q22 - Indicate your level of agreement with the following statement: “I believe the

facilities/classrooms are superior to those on the main campus.”

Answer

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Q23 - Have you used the tutoring services offered at MOVC?

Answer

Yes

No

Total

13

Total

Count

44

44

44

44

44

44

Count

28

15

44

Count

37

44



Q24 - Indicate your level of agreement with the following statements

I I
# Question Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Sjcrong y Total
Agree Disagree
1 The quality of Tutoring Services at MOVC 5 5 0 0 0 7
meets my needs.
The overall quality of educational experience
2 at MOVC is of high quality. 6 ! 0 0 0 /
3 The level of technology at MOVC meets my 6 1 0 0 0 7
needs (account, password, myMU, etc.).
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 The quality of Tutoring Services at MOVC 4.00 500 471 0.45 0.20 2
meets my needs.
The overall quality of educational experience
2 4, . 4, . A2 7
at MOVC is of high quality. 00 >-00 86 0-35 0
3 The level of technology at MOVC meets my 4.00 500 486 035 012 2
needs (account, password, myMU, etc.).
Q25 - Do you use the MOVC website?
# Answer Count
1 Yes 20
2 No 24
Total 44
Q26 - Do you feel that there is adequate parking at MOVC?
# Answer Count
1 Yes 35
2 No 8
3 Not applicable 1
Total 44

14



Q27 - Would you be willing to purchase a parking permit?

# Answer Count
1 Yes 8
2 No 30
3 Not applicable 6

Total 44

Q28 - List any additional ways we could improve our facility at MOVC.

List any additional ways we could improve our facility at MOVC.

Offering more full programs, like the nursing one, for careers that would be beneficial to the Point Pleasant, WV and
surrounding areas.

Bring in classes on what to do for health and fitness

Updating computers in the resources center.

Offer more classes. With more of a variety because either its nursing or social work. We need more of a variety
Not at all! I wish | could have taken more of my classes here!

weekend accessibility

wider parking spots

Improve security

The video conferencing is effective, but the microphones do not pick up well. Instructors often times have difficulty
hearing students in MOVC. There are times when people in SWK program are required to drive to Huntington, it
would be nice to have allowances for travel and parking, but | understand why this is probably never going to
happen.

The professors’ professionalism was absent. The class experience was dreadful and | would not recommend it.

Weekend hours. The local libraries do not provide adequate weekend hours, so there is no other great place to meet
up and study.

Offer more psychology classes

None

| only attend one Saturday a month. There is typically only one staff member there and we, or one other class, are
the only ones there. We have not been able to use the resource center, and if we are able to we have not been
instructed on how to do so.

Add more classes pertaining to HP, HS, and ESS

15



Q29 - Have you used Degree Works?

Gender

College

16

Answer

Yes
No

Total

Answer

Female
Male

Total

Answer

Arts and Media

RBA

Business

Education

Graduate

Health Professions

Liberal Arts

Technology and Engineering
University College

Total

Count

38

44

Count

34

12

46

Count

46



Majorl

# Answer Count
1 AJ90 1
2 BM30 1
3 Bz88 1
4 EZ81 3
5 GEFO 5
6 GHDO 2
7 GLGO 1
8 HA10 2
9 HC30 1
10 HH10 3
11 HN20 9
12 HR10 1
13 HS10 5
14 Hz81 2
15 LP20 1
16 RRBO 3
17 Tz81 1
18 Uze1l 2
19 uz87 1
20 Uz88 1

Total 46

17



Major2

# Answer Count
1 AJ80 1
Total 1

18



Residence

Answer

Metro
Nonresident
WYV Resident

Total

19

30

%

19.57%

6.52%

73.91%

100%

35

Count

34

46



